
 

 

 

 

Registration Packet 

Also available: 
www.washburn.edu/homecoming 

1700 SW College Avenue, Topeka, Kansas 66621 (785) 670-2100, Fax: (785) 670-1056 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 2 
 

Table of Contents 
 

Homecoming Letter ................................................................................................................................................................ 3 

List of Events .......................................................................................................................................................................... 4 

2012 Calendar ......................................................................................................................................................................... 5 

Judging of Homecoming Events ............................................................................................................................................. 8 

2012 Homecoming Championship Scoring Sheet .................................................................................................................. 9 

Homecoming Spirit Award ................................................................................................................................................... 11 

Homecoming Spirit Award Scoring Sheet ............................................................................................................................ 12 

King & Queen Nomination of Cadidates & Selection .......................................................................................................... 13 

Bods on the Avenue .............................................................................................................................................................. 15 

Top Hat Decoration Contest ................................................................................................................................................. 16 

WU Chef Cake Decorating Competition .............................................................................................................................. 18 

Banner Competition .............................................................................................................................................................. 19 

Decorations Guidelines ......................................................................................................................................................... 20 

Chapter Decorations ...................................................................................................................................................... 20 

Office Decorations ........................................................................................................................................................ 21 

Residence Hall Decorations .......................................................................................................................................... 22 

Ichabod Race ......................................................................................................................................................................... 23 

Houston ñWe Have Talentò .................................................................................................................................................. 24 

Dream Rocket Project ........................................................................................................................................................... 25 

Yell Like Hell Pep Rally ....................................................................................................................................................... 26 

Parade .................................................................................................................................................................................... 28 

Washburn Homecoming Coloring Contest Rules ................................................................................................................. 30 

Student Organization Homecoming Float Reimbursement Form ......................................................................................... 32 

Homecoming King & Queen Candidate Registration Form ................................................................................................. 33 

Bods on the Avenue Registration Form ................................................................................................................................ 36 

Top Hat Registration Form ................................................................................................................................................... 37 

Banner Registration Form ..................................................................................................................................................... 38 

Chapter, Office, and Residence Hall Decoration Registration Form .................................................................................... 39 

Ichabod Race Registration Form ........................................................................................................................................... 40 

Houston ñWe Have Talentò Registration Form .................................................................................................................... 41 

WU Chef Cake Decorating Competition Registration Form ................................................................................................ 42 

Yell Like Hell Pep Rally Registration Form ......................................................................................................................... 43 

Parade Registration Form...................................................................................................................................................... 44 

Index ..................................................................................................................................................................................... 45 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 3 
 

To:   Washburn Student Organizations 
  Washburn Faculty/Staff 

  Community Members & Alumni 

 

From:  2012 Homecoming Committee 

 

Re:  Homecoming Registration Packet 

 

Homecoming is just around the corner and the 2012 Homecoming committee is very excited about all of the activities offered 

this year. The homecoming theme is ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò. The committee is working diligently to 

organize a full week of fun events for the campus, community, and alumni. 

 

The 2012 Homecoming theme, ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò was chosen with the expectation of creative 

interpretation. Please keep in mind, the use of the logos, words or images bearing a trademark or copyright, such as by Disney, 

is strictly prohibited. Be aware, trademark and copyright laws apply if it is the name or image of, or is likely to cause confusion 

with, a character of the title or logo of a movie, book, song, and/or television program. 

 

A trademark is a word, name, symbol or device (or a combination thereof) that identifies the goods or services of a person or 

company and distinguishes them from the goods and services of others. A trademark assures consumers of consistent quality 

with the respect to those goods or services and aids in their promotion. 

 

Informational Meetings regarding Homecoming 2012 will be held at 6:30 p.m., Monday, August 27
th

 and Tuesday, 

August 28
th

 in the Kansas Room of the Memorial Union. Guidelines will be reviewed and one registration packet will be 

available to each student organization. You will only need to attend one meeting. 

 

The following packet contains a homecoming schedule, event rules, and registration forms for participating organizations, 

faculty, staff, and community members. This information is also available online at washburn.edu/homecoming. In addition to 

awards and plaques for the individual competitions, the committee will be awarding Homecoming Grand Champion trophies to 

the winners of the ï fraternity and sorority categories and an event grant to the student organization.   

 

The committee is also excited to recognize our student organizations that show excellent Ichabod spirit and pride. We have 

created an overall Homecoming Spirit Award open to all organizations registered at Washburn University. The purpose of this 

award is to increase participation and overall Ichabod pride on campus. Please review the guidelines and points awarded for the 

Homecoming Spirit Award located on pages 11-12. The one overall winner in each category (fraternity, sorority and student 

organization) will receive a grant to use on an event of their choosing. 

 

The Homecoming Committee is again sponsoring the Top Hat Decorating Contest. We encourage students, faculty, staff, 

student organizations, university offices, and community members to decorate a top hat focusing on either a Washburn theme or 

the homecoming theme. All proceeds for this special contest will be donated to the United Way of Greater Topeka. For more 

information, see the Top Hat section of this packet, Pages 15-16. 

 

We are also encouraging departments and other offices to participate in the Homecoming Parade. Please consider decorating a 

truck, entering walkers, or participating in the WU-Wah category. The Wu-Wah portion of the parade is based on the Doo Dah 

Parade held annually in California that involves unusual entries such as the briefcase brigade and the lawn chair precision team. 

The Wu-Wah is meant to be fun, silly, and entertaining. Read more about the variety of entries in the Parade section of the 

packet, pages 26-27. 

 

All campus voting for King and Queen will be available at 8:30 p.m., Monday, October 22
nd

 until 1:00 p.m., Friday, October 

26
th
 on the front page of your MyWashburn account. The King and Queen will be announced at half-time during the football 

game. 

 

Please review carefully all forms and rules, taking special note of deadlines and if you have any questions, please contact 

Student Activities & Greek Life at 670-1723, or email getalife@washburn.edu 

 
Thank you for your participation, and we look forward to seeing you at the ñWashburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò festivities! 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 4 
 

Calendar of Events 
 

August 27 & 28, 2012 éééééééééééééééééééééééééééé...éé.Information Meeting, 6:30 p.m. 

         Kansas Room, Memorial Union 

 

August 31, 2012 éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé.éé..Deadline for Information Brochure 

 

September 19, 2012 éééééééééééééééééééééééééé...é.King & Queen Applications Due, Noon 

Student Activities & Greek Life 

 

September 25 & 26, 2012 éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé..King & Queen Interviews 

Memorial Union 

 

October 5, 2012 éééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé...King & Queen Court Bioôs Due, Noon 

Student Activities & Greek Life 

 

October 12, 2012 éééééé...Registration Due, Noon: Parade, Banner, Ichabod Race, Greek Chapter, Residence Hall, Office, 

Bods on the Avenue, Top Hat, Yell Like Hell, WU Chef, We Have Talent 

 

October 12, 2012 éééééééééééééé.ééééééééééééééé..Coloring Contest Forms Due, 5:00 p.m. 

University Relations, Morgan Hall, Room 128 

 

October 21, 2012 éééééééééééééé...ééééééééééééééééé..ééééé....Bods on the Avenue 

 

October 22, 2012 ééééééééééééééééé..ééééééTop Hats Due, Student Activities & Greek Life, Noon 

Top Hat Judging, 5:00 p.m. 

Homecoming Ball, 7:00 p.m., Washburn Room 

Royalty Announcement, 8:00 p.m., Washburn Room 

Royalty Voting Starts 8:30 p.m., Washburn Room 

 Top Hat Voting & WU Bay Auction. 7:00 p.m. ï 9:00 p.m. 

Late Night Breakfast, 9:00 -10:30 p.m., Memorial Union 

 

October 23, 2012 ééééééééééééééééééééé.éTop Hat Voting & WU Bay Auction, 10:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. 

WU Chef: cakes & cupcakes ï Say Cheez Photo Booth, 11:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. 

Banners Due, Student Activities & Greek Life, Noon 

Office Judging, 3:30 p.m. 

Banner Judging, 4:00 p.m. 

Ichabod Race, Memorial Union, 6:00 p.m. 

Royalty Voting on MyWashburn Continues 

 

October 24, 2012 ééééééééééééééééééééé.....Top Hat Voting & WU Bay Auction, 10:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. 

Scorch on the Porch, Memorial Union, 11:00 a.m. -1:30 p.m. 

CAB: Scream Demon, East Union Lawn, 11:00 a.m. ï 1:30 p.m. 

Greek Chapter & Residence Hall Decorations Judging, 4:00 p.m. 

Houston, We Have Talent, Mabee Library, 7:00 p.m. 

Royalty Voting on MyWashburn Continues 

 

October 25, 2012 éééééééééééééé..ééééééé. Top Hat Voting & WU Bay Auction, 10:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. 

The Dream Rocket Project, Memorial Union, 11:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. 

Yell Like Hell Pep Rally, Lee Arena, 7:00 p.m. 

Royalty Voting on MyWashburn Continues 

 

October 26, 2012 éééééééééééé..éééééééé.é Top Hat Voting & WU Bay Auction, 10:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. 

Royalty Voting until 1:00 p.m. on MyWashburn 

Washburn After Hours & Top Hat Auction, BTC, 5:00 p.m. ï 7:00 p.m. 

 

October 27, 2012 ééééééééééééééééééééééééééééé..Greek Floats Parade Line-up, 8:30 a.m. 

Remaining Floats Line-up, 9:00 a.m. 

Parade Begins, 10:00 a.m. 

Tailgate (Noon) & Football Game ï King &  Queen Crowing, Half-time, 1:00 p.m. 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 5 
 

August 2012 

 

Sunday Monday Tuesday 

 

Wednesday 

 

Thursday 

 

Friday  

 

Saturday 

 

   1 2 3 4 

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 

 

26 27 

 

6:30 p.m.  

Informational  

Meeting,  

Kansas Room 

28 

 

6:30 p.m. 

Informational  

Meeting, 

Kansas Room 

29 

 

Activities 

& Majors 

Fair  

10:00 a.m. - 

2:00 p.m. 

30 31  

 

5:00 p.m. 

Deadline 

for 

Information 

Brochure 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 6 
 

Sept. 2012 

Sunday 

 

Monday 

 

Tuesday 

 

Wednesday 

 

Thursday 

 

Friday  

 

Saturday 

 

    

 

  1 

2 3 

 

4 5 6 7 

 

8 

9 10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 14 15 

16 17 18 

 

19 

 

12:00 p.m. 

(Noon) 

King and 

Queen 

Applications 

Due  

20 21 22 

 

23 24 25 

 

King/Queen 

Interviews 

26 

 

King/Queen 

Interviews  

27 28 29 

 

Family Day  



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 7 
 

Oct. 2012 

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday  Saturday 

 

 1 2 3 4 5 

 

5:00 p.m. 

King & Queen 

Court Bioôs Due 

 

6 

7 

 

8 

 

FALL BREAK  

9 

 

FALL BREAK  

 

10 11 

 

12 

12:00 p.m. 

(Noon) 

Registration 

Due: Parade, 

Banner, Ichabod 

Race, Greek 

Chapter, 

Residence Hall, 

Office, 

Bods on the 

Avenue, Top 

Hat, Yell Like 

Hell, WU Chef, 

We Have Talent 

5:00 p.m. 

Coloring Contest 

Forms Due, 

University 

Relations 

13 

14 15 

 

16 

 

 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

21 
 

Bods on 

the Avenue 

22 

(Noon) 

Top Hats Due 

5:00 p.m. 

Top Hats Judging 

7 p.m. ï 10 p.m. 

Homecoming 

Ball/Royalty 

Announcement, 

Washburn Room 

Top Hats Voting 

8:30 p.m. 

Royalty Voting 

Starts on 

MyWashburn 

9:00 p.m. 

Late Night 

Breakfast/Union 

 

 

23 

10 a.m. - 1 p.m. 

Royalty Voting 

Station, Top Hat 

Voting & WUBay 

11 a.m. ï 1 p.m. 

WU Chef & Say 

Cheez Booth 

(Noon) 

Banners Due 

3:30 p.m. 

Office Judging 

4:00 p.m. 

Banner Judging 

6:00 p.m. 

Ichabod Race 

 

Royalty Voting 

Continues on 

MyWashburn 

24 

10 a.m. ï 1 p.m. 

Royalty Voting 

Station Top Hats 

Voting & WUBay 

11 a.m. ï 1:30 p.m. 

Homecoming  

Scorch on Porch 

4:00 p.m.  

Chapter & 

Residence Hall 

Decorations Judging 

7:00 p.m. 

Houston,  

We Have Talent 

 

Royalty Voting 

Continues on 

MyWashburn 

25 

10 a.m. ï 1 p.m.  

Royalty Voting 

Station, Top Hats 

Voting & 

WUBay 

11 a.m. ï 1 p.m.  

The 

DreamRocket 

Project 

7:00 p.m. 

Yell Like Hell 

Pep Rally  

Lee Arena 

 

Royalty Voting 

continues on 

MyWashburn 

26 

10 a.m. ï 1 p.m.  

Royalty Voting 

Station, Top 

Hats Voting & 

WUBay 

Until 1p.m. 

Royalty Voting 

5 p.m. ï 7 p.m. 

After Hours & 

Top Hat Auction 

Continues 

 

27 

8:30 a.m. 

Greek Floats 

9:00 a.m. 

 Remaining 

Floats 

10:00 a.m.  

Parade 

(Noon) 

Homecoming 

Tailgate 

1:00 p.m.  

Homecoming 

Football 

Game & 

King/Queen 

Crowning 

28 29 

 

30 30 Nov. 

 1 

Nov.  

2 

WSGA 

Reimbursement 

Forms Due  

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 8 
 

 

Judging of Homecoming Events 
 

1. Each event will be judged on the criteria listed in the Homecoming Registration Packet. All events will 

be scored by judges. 

 

2. Judges will be given a range of points that can be allotted for each event. Points will then be tallied and 

put in rank order to determine the winner. 

 

3. Points will be awarded and plaques presented to the 1
st
, 2

nd
, and 3

rd
 place winners as stated in the packet. 

 

4. The organization with the highest number of points at the end of Homecoming Week be will awarded 

the Grand Championship Award in the respective categories. 

 

5. The awarded points for the Ichabod Race will be used to break a tie. 

 

6. Judges will be selected through a campus wide email and committee selection. 

 

7. Judges will be comprised of students, faculty, staff, and/or alumni of Washburn. 

 

8. Decisions by the judges are final. There will be no appeals. 

 

9. After the judging has been completed for an event approaching judges will not be allowed. 

 

10. Concerns, suggestions, and questions may be addressed, in writing, to the Homecoming Judges 

Committee. 

 

11. You may use the following sheet for tracking your organizationôs earned points. 

 

 
 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 9 
 

 
2012 Homecoming Championship Scoring Sheet 

 
Organization Name: ________________________________________________  

 

  

Banner C ompetition -  Categories:  Student  Organizations,  Fraternity, 

Sorority  

  

Points  

1st Place - 10 points   

2nd Place - 7 points  

3rd Place - 4 points  

Chapter  Decorations -  Fraternity/Sorority Chapters   

1st Place - 20 points  

2nd Place - 17 points  

3rd Place - 14 points  

Ichabod Race  ï categories:  Student Organizations, Fraternity, Sorority   

1st Place - 10 points   

2nd Place - 7 points  

3rd Place - 4 points  

Residence Hall Decorations   

1st Place - 20 points  

2nd Place - 17 points  

3rd Place ï 14 points  

Houston, We Have Talent   

1st Place ï 20 points  

2nd Place ï 17 points  

3rd Place ï 14 Points   

Campus Office Decorations   

1st Place - 20 points  

2nd Place - 17 points  

3rd Place - 14 points  

Yell  Like Hell -  Categories:  Campus  Organizations, Fraternity, Sorority   

1st Place - 25 points  

2nd Place - 20 points  

3rd Place - 15 points  

Top Hat Decorating  ï Categories: Campus Organizations   

See page 16 ï 5 points for participation   

  

  

 
 
 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 10 
 

 
2012 Homecoming Championship Scoring Sheet (Continued) 

 
 

Parade Categories:   

  

Greek Float   

1st Place - 25 points  

2nd Place - 20 points  

3rd Place - 15 points  

  

Large Float   

1st Place - 25 points  

2nd Place ï 20 points  

3rd Place -  15 points  

  

Mini -Float   

1st Place - 25 points  

2nd Place ï 20 points  

3rd Place - 15 points  

  

WU-Wah   

1st Place - 25 points  

2nd Place - 20 points  

3rd Place ï 15 points  

  

Walker   

1st Place - 25 points  

2nd Place - 25 points  

3rd Place ï 15 points  

  

Miscellaneous   

1st Place - 15 points  

2nd Place ï 10 points  

3rd Place -   5 points  

  

  

  

  

  

 
 
 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 11 
 

Homecoming Spirit Award 
 

The Homecoming Spirit Award will recognize student organizations and fraternity and sorority chapters 

with true Ichabod spirit. The award was created to increase the amount of participation and Ichabod 

pride on Washburnôs campus during the Homecoming week and beyond. There will be one grant 

awarded to the overall first place winner in each category (fraternity & sorority and student 

organization). This grant is to be used on an event of their choosing. The following are specific 

guidelines for the Homecoming Spirit Award. 

 

1. Each student organization will have an opportunity to receive spirit points towards the spirit 

award. A breakdown of spirit point opportunities is available on page 12. 

 

2. Spirit points for attendance at homecoming activities will be based on percentage of your student 

organization roster. Please remember to have a complete and updated roster to Student Activities 

& Greek Life prior to the Homecoming Week. 

 

3. The first place winner in each category (fraternity & sorority and student organization) will be 

awarded the Homecoming Spirit Award, and receive a grant for their student organization to be 

used for an event of their choosing. 

 

4. The participation and attendance during the Ichabod Race will be used to break a tie. 

 

5. In addition to participation and attendance, there will be secret judges that will be awarding spirit 

points throughout the Homecoming Week. 

 

6. Secret judges will award spirit points based on campus visibility, behavior, and/or campus events 

held during the week of Homecoming. (Examples of this could be, but are not limited to the 

following: Attendance at campus events, tabling for your organization on campus, supporting 

other athletic sports, showing good sportsmanship during events, attending class, studying in the 

library, community service, positive Ichabod attitudes, and helpfulness during the week of 

Homecoming.) 

 

7. Concerns, and/or suggestions may be addressed, in writing, to the Homecoming Spirit committee 

and delivered to Student Activities & Greek Life. 

 

8. The Homecoming Spirit committee will have an opportunity to award bonus spirit points to all 

organizations that help with a homecoming event. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 12 
 

Homecoming Spirit Award Scoring Sheet 
 

Event Awarded Criterion 
Possible 
Points Point Total 

Homecoming King & Queen 

 
    

  The following spirit points will be 
awarded for the King & Queen finalist.     

  Nominator Organization 2   

  Represented Organization by Finalists 5   

  Represented Organization by King & 
Queen 10   

Homecoming Ball       

  Attendance     

  1st Place 10   

  2nd Place 7   

  3rd Place 4   

Top Hat Decorations       

  Participation 5   

  Washburn Spirit Award 10   

Ichabod Race       

  Participation 5   

  Attendance     

  1st Place 10   

  2nd Place 7   

  3rd Place 4   

Banner Competition       

  Participation 5   

Chapter Decoration       

  Participation 5   

Office Decoration (Student Org.)       

  Participation 5   

Residence Hall Decoration       

  Participation 5   

WU Chef       

  Participation 5   

We Have Talent       

  Participation 5   

Yell Like Hell Pep Rally       

  Participation 5   

  Most Ichabod Spirit 10   

Parade       

 
Participation  5   

Bods on the Avenue 

  
  

  Participation 5   

 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 13 
 

King & Queen 
Nomination of Candidates & Selection 

 

Nominating Candidates: 

1. Washburn registered student organizations may nominate one king and/or queen candidate. 

2. Each candidate must complete an application and submit it to Student Activities & Greek Life. 

3. The selection committee will verify all information including candidateôs cumulative grade point 

average, number of credit hours earned, and student conduct status. 

4. Candidates must be a currently enrolled student at Washburn University. 

 

Candidate Requirements: 

1. Must be nominated by a Washburn University registered student organization. 

2. Must be a student in good standing, enrolled at Washburn, and have earned a minimum of 72 credit 

hours. A minimum of 24 hours must be from Washburn. 

3. Must have a cumulative grade point average of 2.6 or above. 

4. Must complete an application, and allow university personnel to verify all information including grades, 

credit hours, conduct code status, and overall university status. 

5. Must be willing to allow your picture and biographical information to be used for the promotion of 

royalty during homecoming activities. 

6. Must participate in a personal interview with a committee of judges. 

7. Must participate in homecoming activities such as the Homecoming Ball, Yell Like Hell, Parade, and 

the half-time ceremony of the football game. May also be asked to participate in other Homecoming and 

Alumni activities throughout the week. 

8. Candidates may not be nominated by more than one student organization. 

 

Selection of King & Queen: 

1. A committee of judges will interview all candidates and rate them based on established guidelines. 

2. The top rated women and men (no fewer than five each) will be chosen as finalists. 

3. Only finalists may be voted as Homecoming King & Queen. 

4. The Homecoming King & Queen will be selected by popular vote of the student body. 

5. Students may vote for one King and one Queen Candidate and may only vote once. 

6. Nominees will be introduced and the Homecoming King & Queen Court will be announced at the 

Homecoming Ball. 

7. The King & Queen will be crowned during the half-time ceremony of the football game. 

 

Campaigning: 

1. There will be no campaigning for the King or Queen by the finalists, other candidates, or by the 

nominating organizations. 

2. Pictures and biographical information about each finalist, as well as voting information, will be posted 

in prominent places on campus and in university publications as a way to promote interest in 

Homecoming. 

 

Nomination Forms Due: Wednesday, September 19, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Application and 

personal information is due to Student Activities & Greek Life, located on the 

lower level of the Memorial Union. LATE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE 

CONSIDERED. Candidates will sign up for interview availability upon 

submission of application materials. All candidates must complete their own 

application. 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 14 
 

Royalty Timeline 
 

Candidate Interviews: Tuesday, September 25
th

 and Wednesday, September 26
th

  

 

Royalty Announcement: Monday, October 22, 2012, Homecoming Ball 

 

All Campus Voting: Visit MyWashburn starting 8:30 p.m. Monday, October 22, 2012 until 

1:00 p.m. Friday, October 26, 2012 

 

Homecoming Week 

Activities: Monday ï Saturday, October 22
nd

 ï 27
th
  

 

Homecoming Ceremony: Saturday, October 27, 2012 

 The King & Queen will be announced during half-time at the football 

game. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 15 
 

Bods on the Avenue 
 

This event was created to build a partnership between our local businesses downtown and the Washburn community. This 

opportunity is a great way to build our Ichabod pride throughout the entire Topeka community. 

 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12th, by 12:00p.m. (Noon) Entry must be submitted to the Student 

Activities & Greek Life Office, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Event Date: Saturday, October 20 or Sunday, October 21, 2012, at local Downtown Businesses, 

Time to be established with business partner . 

 

Requirements: 

1. Participants must be currently enrolled Washburn student organization. 

2. Student Organization must coordinate with their local business partner to create a 

Homecoming or Ichabod themed window decoration. 

3. Local business is required to set-up the time and location of decorating as well as 

provide approved materials for decorating. 

 

Points & Event Scoring: 

 

¶ All participants will receive spirit points for their downtown decoration. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 16 
 

Top Hat Decoration Contest 
 
This competition is for the following categories: (1) student organizations and (2) all other Washburn community 

members or organizations. All (e.g. academic departments, offices, community partners, and individuals) are encouraged 

to decorate top hats provided by Student Activities & Greek Life or to create their own top hat for judging. The Top Hat 

Competition is a Washburn University philanthropic opportunity to benefit the United Way of Greater Topeka. 

 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Must be submitted to Student 

Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Hats Due: Decorated hats must be submitted, completely dry, to Student Activities & Greek Life by 

12:00 p.m. (Noon) Monday, October 22, 2012 
 

Requirements: 

1. Judging will start Monday, October 22
nd

 at 5:00 p.m. 

2. Hats will be on display: 

¶ 7:00 p.m. Monday, October 22
nd

 at the Homecoming Ball 

¶ 10:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m. Tuesday ï Friday on the Main Level, Memorial Union 

¶ 5:00 p.m. Friday, Oct. 28
th
 at Washburn After Hours, Bradbury Thompson Center 

3. Hats must be limited in size to 18ò wide x 18ò long x 24ò high. 

4. Hats must be of sturdy construction to minimize damage in the moving of hats for 

display purposes. 

5. Hats may not be decorated with glitter, food items, or candy. 

6. Top hats must be decorated using a Washburn theme, an Ichabod theme, or the 2012 

ñWashburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò theme. 

7. The University community may vote for their favorite hats by placing money into 

assigned jars. All contributions will be donated to the United Way of Greater Topeka. 

Plaques and/or points will be given to the three hats in each category that receive the 

most monetary votes. 

8. Homecoming points and plaques will be awarded for the following: Most Creative, 

Best Reflects Homecoming Theme, and Best Reflects Washburnôs Spirit. 

9. Top Hats will remain the property of WU to be auctioned during Homecoming Week. 

10. Top hats will be silent-auctioned Monday, October 22
nd

 through Friday, October 26
th
 

during display hours with a WUbay ñBuy Nowò price of $50. Those wishing to 

purchase a top hat at the ñBuy Nowò price should take the bid form to Student 

Activities & Greek Life immediately and make payments. Hats will remain on display 

with a ñpurchased byéò sign throughout Homecoming Week. Silent Auction will 

continue at Washburn After Hours at the Bradbury Thompson Center Friday, October 

26
th
 from 5:00 ï 7:00 p.m. 

 

Disqualification: Top hats will be disqualified for each of the following reasons, as well as for failure to 

meet the stated requirements: 

1. Profanity 

2. Use of any design that is racially, sexually, religiously, or otherwise offensive, as 

determined by the judges. 

3. Depiction of firearms/related weaponry. 

4. Hats that exceed size limitations . 

 

Judging: Judges for the top hat decoration contest will be looking for the following qualities and 

rating on a scale from 1 to 10: 

1. Originality 

2. Use of Color 

3. Creativity 

4. Use of theme 

5. Craftsmanship & Durability 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 17 
 

 

Points & Event Scoring:  In this event, student organizations will be awarded the following:  

 

Monetary/Coin Voting (See #7 above)     Judging (See #8 above) 

1
st
 place earns 10 points      Most Creative earns 5points 

2
nd

 place earns 7 points      Best Reflects Homecoming Theme earns 5 points 

3
rd
 place earns 4 points      Best Reflects Washburn spirit earns 5 points



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 18 
 

WU Chef Cake Decorating Competition
 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Entry forms must be submitted to 

Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Event Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012, at 11:00 a.m. in the Lower Level, Memorial Union 

 

Requirements: 

1. Contestants may compete as an individual or a team of two. 

2. Contestants must provide a rough drawing of the cake design, including 

ingredients that will be used on the cake. (Example: Sand=crushed graham 

cracker; lettering =strawberry licorice) 

3. Contestants must provide a list of items you have and will be bringing. (Example: 

Food ingredients for decorations and utensils and/or equipment) 

4. Contestants must provide a list of items you would like to request. (Example: 

Food ingredients and utensils and/or equipment) 

5. Contestants must provide a list of colors of frosting that you will need. 

 

Rules & Judging: 

1. Contestants will receive a half-sheet cake (24 x 18) and the cake will already 

have a base layer of butter cream icing. 

2. You will be working on a ñ6x30ò table and will have 1 hour and 15 minutes to 

complete your cake decorations. 

3. You will be judged on the following: 

¶ Originality 

¶ Overall Appearance 

¶ Incorporation of Homecoming theme 

 

We cannot guaranty that all ingredients, utensils, and equipment requested will be available for the competition. The 

committee for this event will contact all contestants to confirm details and will do their best to supply needed materials. 

 

Points & Event Scoring: 

¶ 1
st
, 2

nd
, and 3

rd
 place winners will be announced. 

¶ A plaque will be awarded to the overall winner. 

¶ All participants will receive Washburn aprons. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 19 
 

Banner Competition 
 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). The entry form must be submitted to 

Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Banners Due: Tuesday, October 23, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Banners are to be turned into 

Student Activities & Greek Life, no later than noon COMPLETLEY DRY, to be 

considered for judging. 

 

Judging Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012, at 4:00 p.m. 

 

Requirements: 

1. The name of the student group and ñWashburnò and/or Ichabod logo or name 

must be used. 

2. Banners must be created by currently enrolled Washburn students. 

3. Banners will be displayed on campus and must be created so that they hang 

vertically. 

4. Banners must be anywhere from 2 ½ to 3 feet in width by 5 feet in length. 

5. Greek banners will be judged separately from other organization banners. 

 

Disqualification: Banners will be disqualified for each of the following reasons: 

1. Profanity 

2. Use of any design that is racially, sexually, religiously, or otherwise offensive as 

determined by the contest judges. 

3. Banners that do not meet the requirements of size and vertical alignment. 

4. Computer generated banners are not permitted. 

5. Depiction of firearms/related weaponry. 

 

Judging: Judges for the banner competition will be looking for the following qualities and rating 

on a scale from 1 to 10: 

1. Originality 

2. Neatness 

3. Use of Name of Student Group and ñWashburnò and/or Ichabod name or logo. 

4. Incorporation of Homecoming theme 

 

Points & Event Scoring: In this event, three places will be awarded for each category (fraternity, sorority and 

student organization) with the following points awarded for each place. 

¶ 1
st
 place earns 10 points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 7 points 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 4 points 

 

Please Note: Three-dimensional banners will not be displayed in the Union Market due to 

concerns of items falling on people or into food. Three-dimensional banners will be 

hung on the railing by the Corner Store. Banners must hang vertically  to be 

considered for judging. 

 

Between 2 ½ to 3 feet in width by 5 feet in length 

 

 
 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 20 
 

Chapter Decorations 
 

This competition is for fraternity and sorority chapters. This competition consists of decorating a ñ6x8ò chicken wire 

frame to be displayed on the lawns of the chapter houses. Chapters without facilities should partner with other chapter 

facilities to display their house decoration. 

 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 (Noon). Form must be submitted to Student 

Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Judging Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2012, at 4:00 p.m. The chapter decorations must be completed 

and in place ready for judging by 4:00 p.m. 

 

Requirements:  

1. Display must be within the ñ6x8ò wood frame and no more than 8 feet out from 

the frame with decoration materials of your choosing. 

2. Pomping is not a requirement. 

3. Chapter decorations must be completed by 4:00 p.m. 

4. One representative from the organization must be present at the judging. 

5. Chapter Decorations must relate to the Homecoming theme. 

6. Chapters are to display decorations on their front lawn throughout the 

Homecoming week, especially on Saturday. 

7. Decorations must be created by currently enrolled Washburn students. 

 

Disqualification: Chapter Decorations will be disqualified for each of the following reasons:  

1. Profanity 

2. Use of any design that is racially, sexually, religiously, or otherwise offensive as 

determined by the judges. 

3. Depiction of firearms or related weaponry. 

4. Decorations that do not meet the stated requirements. 

5. No skits will be allowed. 

 

Suggestions: Rain is probable, so waterproofing your chapter decorations is advised. Use scotch guard 

spray, permanent paints, etc. Read labels carefully. Due to possible windy conditions, 

chapter decorations must be securely staked to the ground. Pomping is not a requirement. 

 

Judging: Judges for the chapter decoration contest will be looking for the following qualities and 

rating on a scale from 1 to 10: 

1. Size requirement 

2. Originality 

3. Color 

4. Use of theme 

5. Use of Ichabod and Chapter Letters 

 

Points & Event Scoring: In this event, three places for fraternities and three places for sororities will be awarded: 

¶ 1
st
 place earns 20 points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 17 points 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 14 points 

 

 

 
 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 21 
 

Office Decorations 
 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Entry form must be submitted to 

Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Judging Date:  Tuesday, October 23, 2012, 3:30 p.m. 

 

Requirements: 

1. The office decorations must be completed by 3:30 p.m.  

2. The office decorations must relate to the Homecoming theme. 

3. Offices are encouraged to display decorations throughout Homecoming week. 

4. No skits are allowed. 

Disqualifications: 

1. Profanity 

2. Use of any design that is racially, sexually, religiously, or otherwise offensive as 

determined by the contest judges. 

3. Depiction of firearms/related weaponry. 

4. Decorations that do not meet the standard requirements. 

 

Judging: Judges for the office decoration contest will be looking for the following qualities and 

rating on a scale from 1 to 10: 

1. Requirements 

2. Originality 

3. Color 

4. Use of theme 

5. Use of ñWashburnò and/or Ichabod name or logo 

 

Points & Event Scoring: 

¶ 1
ST

 place earns 20 points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 17 points 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 14 points 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 22 
 

Residence Hall Decorations 
 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Entry form must be submitted to 

Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Judging Date:  Wednesday, October 24, 2012, 4:00 p.m.  

 

Requirements: 

1. Residence Hall decorations must be completed by 4:00 p.m. 

2. Residence Hall decorations must relate to the Homecoming theme. 

3. Participants are encouraged to display decorations throughout the Homecoming 

week.  

4. No skits will be allowed. 

5. Decorations must be created by currently enrolled Washburn students. 

 

Disqualifications: 

1. Profanity 

2. Use of any design that is racially, sexually, religiously, or otherwise offensive as 

determined by the contest judges. 

3. Depiction of firearms/related weaponry. 

4. Decorations that do not meet the stated requirements. 

 

Suggestions: Rain is probable, so waterproofing exterior hall decorations is advised. Use permanent 

makers, scotch guard spray, permanent paints, lamination, etc. and read labels carefully. Due 

to possible windy conditions, exterior door decorations must be securely attached. 

 

Judging:  Judges for the residence hall decoration contest will be looking for the following qualities and 

rating on a scale from 1 to 10: 

1. Requirements 

2. Originality 

3. Color 

4. Use of theme 

5. Use of ñWashburnò and/or Ichabod name or logo 

 

Points & Event Scoring: 

¶ 1
st
 place earns 20 points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 17 points 

¶ 2rd place earns 14 points 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 23 
 

Ichabod Race 
 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Entry forms must be submitted 

to Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

Event Date: Tuesday, October 23, 2012 from 6:00-7:00p.m. in the Lower Level, Memorial 

Union. Food will be served after the race for all those who participate.  

Requirements: 

1. Arrive at Lower Level, Memorial Union at 5:30 p.m. to check in, receive clues 

for the race and instructions. 

2. Follow clues and questions on the list to obtain items worth points. 

3. The team with the most points from their items at the end of the Ichabod Race 

wins. 

 

Race Rules: 

1. Members must be currently enrolled Washburn students. 

2. Team/Organization/Group members must stay together.    

NO SPLITTING UP!  

3. Teams may choose which stations to go to and in what order. 

4. Once a team hears the rules for a station they cannot leave until they finish it and 

obtain the stationôs item. 

5. A team is not allowed to collaborate with other teams to gain an advantage 

during the race. 

6. The Ichabod Race ends at 7:00 p.m. This is when all the team members should 

return to the Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

7. Teams will receive credit for the items they bring back with them for that itemôs 

specific point value. If a team loses an item they do not get the points for that 

station. NO EXCEPTIONS. 

8. Judging for fraternity and sorority chapters will be separate from student 

organizations. 

 

Points & Event Scoring: 

¶ 1
ST

 place earns 10 points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 7 points 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 4 points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 24 
 

Houston “We Have Talent” 
 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12th, by 12:00p.m. (Noon) Entry along with any music, CD or MP3 

file must be submitted to the Student Activities & Greek Life Office, Lower Level, 

Memorial Union. 

 

Event Date: Wednesday, October 24, 2012, 7:00 p.m. at the Mabee Library  

 Participants must be in the library and ready to go at 6:45 p.m. 

 

Requirements: 

1. Participants must be currently enrolled Washburn students or Washburn Faculty or 

Staff. 

2. Students do not have to belong to an organization to participate. 

Rules: 

1. Acts will consist of one or two people, no groups. 

2. Contestants may perform up to 6 minutes of material. A signal wil l be given at the 5 

minute mark. Going over time will result in a set point deduction. 

3. No excessive or gratuitous use of offensive language. Judges will disqualify the 

contestant and they will be asked to relinquish the microphone. 

 

Judging: Only students will be judged and be eligible for points and prizes. The top three finishers 

will be determined by a celebrity judge panel and will be judged on the following: 

 

1. Delivery: Performer is confident & serious about their act. 

2. Enthusiasm: Performance is energized & exciting. 

3. Performance Quality: Well-rehearsed & prepared. 

4. Costume/Prop: Brought props or dressed to compliment act. 

5. Appropriateness: Content and language.  

 

Points & Event Scoring:  

¶ 1
ST

 place earns 20 points + prize 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 17 points + prize 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 14 points + prize 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 25 
 

Dream Rocket Project 
 

Event Date: Thursday, October 25, 2012 at 11:00 a.m. ï 1:00 p.m., Lower Level, Memorial Union 

Event Description: The Dream Rocket project is a large scale collaborative wrap. Up to 8,000 artworks will 

be created by individuals from various regions of the world, and then connected side by 

side to wrap the 365ô Saturn V Moon Rocket at the U.S. Space & Rocket Center in 

Huntsville, Alabama.  

The designated theme of the panels, ñDare to Dreamò, challenges individuals to expand 

beyond the present state of the world and imagine the future. Perhaps most importantly, 

individuals are challenged to imagine their contribution to that future. These individual 

dreams & aspirations will combine to create a monumental 32,000 square foot work art, 

providing a tangible demonstration of the beauty of individuals collaborating to meet 

universal challenges.  

The creation of the panels has been a catalyst for creativity in health care 

facilities, libraries, schools, museums, and for individuals. While the Dream Rocket team 

works on collecting submitted artworks for this giant wrap, they are placing submitted 

artworks on display in national & international venues up until the time that the Saturn V 

is wrapped. (www.thedreamrocket.com) 

Jennifer Marsh, Catron Visiting Professor of Art at Washburn University, founder of the 

International Fiber Collaborative and creator of the Dream Rocket project will be on 

campus for the project.   

Artwork Requirements: 

1. Artwork pieces will be 1 ft. by ft.  

2. Themes: Health, Community, Conservation, Science, Technology, Space, 

Peace, Freedom, Equality, Education, other 

3. Technique Examples: painting, collage, weaving, crochet, quilting, knitting, 

stitching, felting.  

4. Recyclable Examples: trash bags, old cassette tape, soda labels, (all of which is 

soft and sew able), plastics, candy wrappers, old clothing.  

5. Other Materials: ribbon, silk, acrylic paint, plastic tarp, fabrics, hand sewing, 

buttons, beads, handmade fabric, felt, yarns, nylon, and polyester, permanent ink 

markers, rayon thread, beads-glass.  

Note: The 1 ft. by 1 ft. canvas, acrylic paint, and paint brushes will be provided if you 

participate on the event day at Washburn University, but bring your own materials if you 

wish.  

If you are not able to participate on the event day, visit the Student Activities and Greek 

Life office to pick up your free canvas material to begin your artwork early.  Be sure to 

fill out the informational sheet on the back of the canvas. 

Return artwork to the below address by Friday, November 2
nd

:  

Student Activities and Greek Life Office 

1700 SW College Avenue, Memorial Union LL 

Topeka, KS 66621 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 26 
 

Yell Like Hell Pep Rally 
 

In this competition, groups are encouraged to make up a chant, dance, and form a pyramid to compete with 

other organizations at the Yell Like Hell Pep Rally.  

Entry Form Due:  Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Entry form must be submitted 

to the Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

Event Date: Thursday, October 25, 2012 at 7:00 p.m. at Lee Arena  

Group Requirements:  

1. There are two (2) categories for this event: 

¶ University organizations- this category is open to residence halls, clubs, 

organizations, athletic teams and faculty/staff team, etc. 

¶ Fraternity/Sorority- the fraternity/sorority category will consist of teams 

paired for the float competition. 

2. Each organization will be allowed only one entry and must designate which 

category they are entering. 

3. All music (on CD) for Yell l ike Hell is due Monday, October 22
nd

 at 12:00 

p.m. (Noon) in the Student Activities and Greek Life. (Two copies preferred.) 

4. Members of each group must be currently enrolled Washburn students. A roster 

of all partic ipants must be submitted to Student Activities & Greek Life by 

12:00 p.m. (Noon) the day of event.  

 

Suggestions: Collaboration of Residence Hall floors and/or halls is encouraged. This will allow for 

more participation. While this is an event similar to what cheerleaders yell and do at 

Washburn University football games, the same level of difficulty is not expected.  

 

Routine Requirements:  

1. Each entry is required to complete a chant, dance routine, and a pyramid. 

2. Each entry is allowed five minutes to complete their performance (including 

chant, dance routine, and pyramid) which includes the 1
st
 and/or 2

nd
 attempt at a 

pyramid, if used. Time begins when group walks on the court.  

3. Each entry is limited to 25 people on the court during its presentation. This is to 

include pyramid builders, those doing the chant/dance routine, and anyone else 

who crosses the line.  

4. Pyramid requirements: 

¶ The pyramid must be held for five seconds. 

¶ The pyramid will be no more than two people high. 

¶ Each entry is allowed two attempts for the pyramid except in a 

disqualification. If the 2
nd

 attempt is used, that attempt will be the judged 

attempt. 

¶ The pyramid must be comprised of maximum of 15 people and a 

minimum of five people. 

¶ Spotters MUST be provided, but they will not be counted in the total 

number of 25. 

5. Props and signs are allowed for enhancement of the performance. 

6. The coordinator and/or judges at the ñYell Like Hellò contest reserve the right to 

cut off any entryôs performance which uses racial, sexual, religious or otherwise 

offensive gestures or language as determined by the contest judges.  

7. All music for the performance must be on a CD or MP3. Cassette tapes are not 

permitted.  

8. Depiction of firearms/related weaponry is strictly prohibited. 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 27 
 

 

Judging: 

1. Creativity  

2. Crowd participation 

3. Synchronization of movements 

4. Incorporation of the theme 

 

 

Note: Time and music will begin when group walks on the court. Plan your music accordingly 

if you wish to have no music at the beginning of your performance. For example: In the 

past, groups, have done a chant first and then began the dance portion. All music (on 

CD) for Yell like Hell is due Monday, October 22
nd

 at 12:00 p.m. in the Student 

Activities and Greek Life. (Two Copies Preferred) 

 

Points & Event Scoring:  

¶ 1
st
 place earns 25 Points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 20 points 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 15 points  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 28 
 

Parade 
 
The Homecoming committee encourages all Washburn community members to participate in the Homecoming parade. 

There are many different ways that you can choose to participate:  float, car or truck decoration, walking group, and WU-

Wah. 

 

Entry Form Due: Friday, October 12, 2012, by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). Entry forms must be submitted to 

Student Activities & Greek Life, Lower Level, Memorial Union. 

 

Event Date: Saturday, October 27, 2012 

 

Event Time: Parade line up begins at 8:30 a.m. for Greek floats and 9:00 a.m. for remaining floats and 

participants. Parade begins at 10:00 a.m. 

 

Line-up Location: Washburn Village Parking Lot 

 All floats must enter the parking lot at 20
th
 and MacVicar, across from the Sigma 

Phi Epsilon House. You will check-in and then be placed in the line-up. Do not 

attempt to enter the parking lot at 19
th
 and MacVicar, as you will be instructed to 

turn around and enter at 20
th
 street. 

 

Categories: 

¶ Greek Large Float: Any vehicle towing a trailer will be considered a large float 

(see definition below). 

¶ Large Float: Any vehicle towing a trailer will be considered a large float. The 

trailer must be no larger than 25 feet long and 17 ½ feet wide. The height of any 

float should not be greater than 13 ½ feet from the ground. This height includes 

people if people are standing on elevated portions of the float. There are both 

competitive and non-competitive divisions of this category. 

¶ Mini -Float: Any decorated vehicle including, but not limited to, cars, trucks, 

vans, and SUVs. There are both competitive and non-competitive divisions of 

this category 

¶ Band: Area marching bands are encouraged to participate in the parade. There 

are both competitive and non-competitive divisions of this category. 

¶ Walker: Any person or group may walk in the parade. Walkers are encouraged to 

carry signs, hand out candy to the children along the parade route and/or dress in 

costumes that are related to the Homecoming theme or Washburn pride. There 

are both competitive and non-competitive divisions of this category. 

¶ WU-Wah: We encourage clubs, organizations, departments and offices to 

perform some type of synchronized movements with or without props. Groups 

might just want to march carrying an identifying banner. This entry is meant to 

be silly, fun, unusual and entertaining for the entire family. Suggestions: 

Synchronized Nap Team; Kazoo Band; Synchronized Lawn Chair Team, 

Confused about Parking Team; Ichabod Look-a-likes; Briefcase Brigade; IV 

Interpretive  Dance; Twirling Bow Ties; Slides Rule; Human Genomes; 

Washburn Parrot Head, etc. (Like the Doo Dah Parade entries in California). 

There are competitive and non-competitive divisions for this category. 

¶ Miscellaneous: This category includes any other creative entry you might think 

of for the Washburn parade! There are competitive and non-competitive divisions 

for this category. 

 

Note: When decorating your parade entries, feel free to be creative; we encourage the use of 

streamers, balloons, signs, and other appropriate theme related decorations. 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 29 
 

Judging: Judging table will be located on the southwest corner of 17
th
 and Jewell. Judges will 

see the south side (passenger side of vehicle) of the float. Floats are NOT to stop during 

the parade route, unless to prevent injuring a participant or attendant of the parade. All 

competitive floats will be measured in the village parking lot. Actual judging takes place 

as the float passes by the judges table. 

 

Each entry division will be judged independently of other division entries. 

  

Competitive entries will be judged on the following: 

1. Use of Homecoming theme 

2. Originality 

3. Design 

4. Creativity 

5. Entertainment/Special Effects 

6. Durability, material quality, and workmanship 

7. Timelines  

 

Loss of Points: 

1. Arriving Late 

2. Exceeding length and/or height requirements 

 

Disqualifications 

1. Profanity 

2. Use of any design that is racially, sexually, religiously, or otherwise offensive as 

determined by the judges. 

3. Depiction of firearms/related weaponry. 

 

Points & Event Scoring: In this event, three places for fraternities, sororities, and student organizations will be 

awarded: 

 

¶ 1
st
 place earns 25 points 

¶ 2
nd

 place earns 20 points 

¶ 3
rd
 place earns 15 points 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
  
 
 
 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 30 
 

Washburn Homecoming Coloring Contest Rules 
 

1. The contestantôs name, age group, mailing address and parent signature (if under age 18) must be filled out to 

enter the contest.  

2. The coloring page may be entered into one of the five categories: 4 years old and under; 5 to 9 years old; 10 to 14 

years old; 15 to 18 years old; and 19 years old and over.  

3. One entry per person.  

4. One winner will be chosen from each category and one Ichabod Shop gift certificate will be given to each winner. 

Entries will be judged age appropriately on neatness, creativity and originality. The decisions of the judges are 

final.  

5. Entries must be mailed to Washburn University, Coloring Contest, 1700 SW College Ave., Topeka, KS 66621 or 

dropped off at the university relations office in Morgan Hall, room 129, Washburn University, by 5 p.m. Friday, 

Oct. 12, 2012. All mailed entries must be postmarked no later than Friday, Oct. 12, 2012.  

6. The contest ends on Oct. 12, 2012.  

7. Winners of the contest will be announced in a news release the week of Oct. 22, 2012 and their winning entries 

can be viewed on Washburnôs Homecoming website at Washburn.edu/homecoming.  

8. Winners will be notified they have won by mail and will be sent an Ichabod Shop gift certificate by mail free of 

charge, no substitutions.  

9. Entries will be on display the week of Washburnôs Homecoming, Oct. 22-27, 2012, in the Memorial Union on the 

Washburn campus.  

10. Submitted artwork becomes the property of Washburn University.  

 

www.washburn.edu/homecoming 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 31 
 

 
 

NAME: _______________________________________________________  

 

Parent signature (if under age 18): ______________________ Date of Birth: _______________________  

School: ______________________________________ Year in school: ___________________________ 

 Address: ______________________________________________________________________________  

City/State/Zip: _________________________________________________________________________ 

 If you are a current Washburn University student, do you belong to a Washburn student organization? _________ 

I f so which one? __________________________________ 
 

 

Let your imagination soar out of this world to create a one-of-a-kind Homecoming logo. Send your colored page to Washburn University, Coloring 

Contest, 1700 SW College Ave, Topeka, KS 66621 or drop it off at the university relations office in Morgan Hall, room 128. Entries must be 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 32 
 

received by Friday, Oct. 12, 2012. All mailed entries must be postmarked no later than Oct. 12, 2012. One winner will be chosen from each category 

and an Ichabod Shop gift certificate will be given to each winner. A complete list of the rules may be found at washburn.edu/homecoming. 

 

Student Organization Homecoming Float Reimbursement Form 
 

The Washburn Student Government association (WSGA) is pleased to announce its support of the Universityôs annual 

Homecoming parade by offering a financial incentive to all registered student organizations at Washburn. 

 

WSGA will reimburse each registered student organization entry that participates in the Homecoming parade up to $200 

for a large float and up to $100 for a small float. 

 

To request a reimbursement, please complete the following information and staple original receipts to this form to ensure 

proper reimbursement for your organizationôs float. To qualify for reimbursement, this form and original receipts must be 

submitted to the WSGA office, Lower Level, Memorial Union, by 12:00 (Noon) on Friday, November 2, 2012. 

 

If you have any questions, please contact, WSGA Budget Director, by phone at (785) 670-2317 or by e-mail at 

budget@mywsga.com 

 

 
 

1. Name of Organization: _____________________________________________ 

2. Amount requested for reimbursement: _________________________________ 

3. Reimbursements are issued by check or agency account transfer. Please complete item 

ñAò for reimbursement by check or item ñBò for reimbursement by account transfer: 

 

A) Please reimburse by check and mail to: 

¶ Name: ______________________________________________ 

¶ WIN: ______________________________________________ 

¶ Address: ____________________________________________ 

¶ City: ______________________________________________ 

¶ State and Zip: ________________________________________ 

¶ Email Address: ______________________________________ 

 

B) Please reimburse by account transfer to  

¶ Agency Account #: ___________________________________ 

¶ WSGA will transfer a reimbursement into an organizations account ONLY  if 

this account was used to pay for expense. 
 

 

Deadline is Friday, November 2, 2012 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 33 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

HOMECOMING KING/QUEEN CANDIDATE REGISTRATION FORM  

ENTRY FORM DUE: Wednesday, September 19, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life. 

LATE APPLICATIONS WILL NOT BE CONSIDERED.  

 Please complete and return this application, resume, and personal comments to Student Activities & Greek Life .  Neatness is 

important.  All information will be copied and given to the judges for their review and evaluation. 

Candidates may not be nominated by more than one student organization. 

 

Queen/King Candidate:                  
(name as you want it to appear in publications) 
Sponsoring Organization:         

 

Hometown:           

 

School Address:          

 

(Cell, Home, Office) Phone:  _______________________ email:       
(Please use the phone number we can best reach you at and circle the type of number you are indicating) 

:      

 

Total hours completed:          Hours completed at Washburn: ______________ 

 

Cumulative G.P.A.:                 Washburn Identification Number(WIN):     

 

Motherôs Name: _____________________________ If Applicable Spouse Name: _______________________ 

 

Address: _________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Fatherôs Name: ______________________________ If Applicable Spouse Name: _______________________ 

 

Address:__________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

- Please fill out the form on the next two pages to highlight your college activities, leadership roles, organizations, 

honors and your volunteerism. (Please spell out name of organization, No Acronyms)  

- On a separate page, describe what being Washburnôs Homecoming King/Queen would mean to you, and briefly 

discuss what your plans are following graduation from Washburn. 

 

ALL CANDIDATES ARE ENCOURAGED TO PARTICIPATE IN THE PARADE.  PLEASE NOTE: THE 

HOMECOMING COMMITTEE WILL PROVIDE CARS FOR FINALISTS.        

 

My signature constitutes consent for the King/Queen subcommittee to review and verify all information including grades, hours, Code 

of Conduct and my overall standing with the University.  My signature also grants permission for my photographic likeness to be used 

for the purpose of promoting Washburnôs Homecoming. 

 

            

Candidate Signature       Date 

 

 

 

 
 

 
 

 

For office use only: 

Date:      

Time:      

 

     SAGL Stamp 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 34 
 

Please list up to 10 of your volunteer activities, organizations, and honors in the appropriate category and in order of 

importance. DO NOT list an activity or honor in more than one category. No acronyms. 

 

Volunteer Activit ies:  (10 activities) 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Activity:________________________  Leadership position held, if any: ___________________  

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

 

Organizations: (10 organizations) 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 35 
 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Organization: ____________________ Leadership position held, if any: ___________________ 

Please circle one:  currently involved / past participation 

 

Honors:  (10 honors) 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 

Honor: ______________________________  Date received: _______________________ 

 
 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 36 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

Bods on the Avenue 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday , October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life . 

Neatness is important! 

 

Team member(s): _____________________________________  

 

Team Name:  _____________________________________________________________ 

 

Sponsoring Organization:            

(Optional for spirit points) 

 

Washburn email:          

 

Phone (Home):      Phone (cell):      

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 37 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

 TOP HAT REGISTRATION 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday , October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life . 

Neatness is important! 

 

Sponsoring Group/Individual:         

 

Group Contact Person:        

 

Phone (Cell):_______________________________ Phone (Office/Home): ________________________________ 

 

Washburn email:          

 

 

Choose and circle one: white top hat  black top hat  gray top hat 

 

Electric Outlet needed?  Yes   No 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 38 
 

 ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

BANNER REGISTRATION 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday, October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life. 

Neatness is important! 

 

 

Sponsoring Organization Full Name :         

 

Sponsoring Organization  Acronym: ____________________ 

 

Group Contact Person:         

 

Washburn email:          

 

Phone (home):      Phone (cell) _____________________________  

 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 

  

 

 

 

  

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 39 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

CHAPTER DECORATIONS, OFFICE DECORATIONS, AND RESIDENCE HALL DECORATIONS 

REGISTRATION 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday , October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life. 

Neatness is important! 

 

 

Sponsoring Organization Name:           

 

Sponsoring Organization Acronym:          

 

Organization Contact Person:         

 

Washburn email:          

 

Phone (home):     Phone (Cell) _________________ Phone (office):     

 

 

 

Decorations will be (Check one): 

   

 Decorations (For fraternities and sororities) 

 

 

  

 

 

Location of decorations:         

 

Brief description of theme:             

 

                

 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

  
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 40 
 

 ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

ICHABOD RACE REGISTRATION 

ENTRY FORM DUE:  Friday, October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life . 

Neatness is important! 

 

 

Sponsoring Group:            

 

Group Contact Person:           

 

Phone (Home):       Phone (Cell):       

 

Washburn email:            

 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 41 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

 Houston ñWe Have Talentò 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday, October  12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life . 

Neatness is important! 

 

 

 

Participant Names:          

 

Sponsoring Group (s): _______________________________________________________ 

 

Group Contact Person:           

 

Phone (Home):      Phone (Cell ):        

 

Washburn email:          

 

Brief Description of your act: (Comedy, Music, dance, poetry or drama): 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

________________________________________________________________________ 

 

What will you be brining as part of your act (instruments, props, etc.):         

 

                

 

                

 

Note: If you plan on using any kind of pre-recorded music, please submit your music to Student Activities & Greek 

Life, along with this registration form. All music will be pre-loaded on a computer in performance order, prior to the 

eveningôs performance. 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 42 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

WU CHEF CAKE DECORATING COMPETITION 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday , October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life . 

Neatness is important! 

 

Team member(s): _____________________________________ T-shirt size (s):_______________________ 

 

Team Name:  _____________________________________________________________ 

 

Sponsoring Organization:            

(Optional for spirit points) 

 

Washburn email:          

 

Phone (Home):      Phone (cell):        

 

Brief Description of Decoration (Please attach a sketch to this form): ________________________________________ 

 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Please Provide a List of Items Needed: ________________________________________________________________ 

 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Please Provide a List of Frosting Colors Needed: ________________________________________________________ 

 

 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 
 

  
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 43 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

YELL LIKE HELL PEP RALLY REGISTRATION 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday, October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life . 

Neatness is important! 

 

 

Sponsoring Group:          

 

Group Contact Person:         

 

Phone (Home):      Phone (cell):        

 

Washburn email:          

 

Category (circle one):     ɴUniversity Organization 

(Only one entry form is needed for each Greek team) 

 

 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

  
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

For office use only: 

Time: ____________________ 

Date:      

 

 

 

SAGL STAMP 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 44 
 

ñ2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Spaceò 

PARADE REGISTRATION 

ENTRY FORM DUE: Friday, October 12, 2012 by 12:00 p.m. (Noon). 

Please complete and return this form to Student Activities & Greek Life.  

Neatness is Important! 

Sponsoring Group(s): __________________________________________________ 
 

Group Contact Person__________________________________________________ 

 

Home Phone: ________________________  Alternate Phone (cell) _______________________ 

 

Washburn email: _____________________________________________ 

 

Please circle the appropriate category and check whether or not your group is entering the competitive or non-competitive 

division. 

  

Greek Float ___ Competitive only 

 

Large Float ___ Competitive  ___ Non-competitive 

 

Mini -Float ___ Competitive  ___ Non-competitive 

 

Band  ___ Competitive  ___ Non-competitive 

 

Walker  ___ Competitive  ___ Non-competitive 

   

 Wu-Wah ___ Competitive  ___Non-competitive 

 

Miscellaneous ___Competitive   ___Non-Competitive 

 

 

King and Queen Candidates: 

Transportation will be provided for the ten candidates selected as the Royalty for King and Queen. However, we do wish 

to recognize all of the individuals who were nominated. Thus, each student group who nominated a King and/or Queen 

candidate may supply a properly decorated candidate car or float for him or her to ride upon during the parade. The 

candidateôs name and the name of the sponsoring group must be displayed somewhere on the car or float. 

 

Please give a brief description of your entry: (i.e. ï number of participants, size, general details, etc.): 

 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

__________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

Groups must bring original copy of the form to Student Activities and Greek Life. Student Activities & Greek Life can 

make a copy of the original form upon request after the form is time stamped. 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

For office use only: 

Time:___________________ 

Date:__________________ 

 

SAGL STAMP 

 



Homecoming 2012                                 2012 Washburn Odyssey: Bods in Space Page 45 
 

Index

A-B 

Banner guideline 19 

Banner registration form 38 

 

C-D 

Cake decorating contest guidelines 18 

Cake decorating registration 42 

Calendar of Events 4-7 

Chapter decorations guidelines 20 

Chapter decorations registration form 39 

Coloring contest 30-31 

Dream Rocket Project 25 

Bods on the Avenue 15 

Bods on the Avenue Registration 36 

 

E-G 

Float Reimbursement form 32 

General judging guidelines and scoring sheets 8-12 

 

H 

Homecoming Championship Scoring Sheet 9,10 

Homecoming Spirit Award 11  

Homecoming Spirit Award scoring sheet 12 

Houston ñWe Have Talentò Guidelines 24 

Houston ñWe Have Talentò Registration 41 

 

I  

Ichabod race guideline 23 

Ichabod race registration form 40 

Index 45 

Introduction Letter 3 

 

 

 

J-M 

King-Queen guidelines 13-14 

King-Queen registration form 33-35 

 

N-O 

Office decoration guidelines 21 

Office decoration registration form 39 

 

P-Q 

Parade guidelines 28, 29 

Parade registration form 44 

 

R 

Race (Ichabod Race) guidelines 23 

Race (Ichabod Race) registration form 40 

Reimbursement form 32 

Residence Hall decorations guidelines 22 

Residence Hall decorations registration form 39 

Royalty guidelines 13, 14 

Royalty timeline 14 

 

S-T 

Scoring sheets 9, 10, & 12 

Table of Contents 2 

Top hat guidelines 16, 17 

Top hat registration form 37 

 

U-Z 

WU chef cake decorating guidelines 18 

WU chef cake decorating registration 42 

Washburn Coloring Contest 30, 31 

WSGA float reimbursement form 32 

Yell like hell pep rally guidelines 26, 27 

Yell like hell pep rally registration form 43

 

 


